
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2301

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH MARCH, 2018

STUDY ON INFANT DEATHS

2301. SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA:
DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) has any proposal to conduct a study
through Anganwadi and ASHA workers to find out the exact reason of infant deaths; and

(b) if so, the time by which such a proposal is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

……………….


